

FCC ID: IHDP56LS1

RELEASE OF SHORT TERM CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST

25 February 2011

Tim Harrington
Federal Communications Commission Laboratory
Authorization & Evaluation Division
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Release of Short Term Confidentiality Request Regarding Application for

Certification of FCC ID: IHDP56LS1.

Correspondence Number: 97342

Form 731 Confirmation Number: TC258043

Dear Mr. Harrington:

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, and pursuant to the Commission's public notice DA 04-1705 (June 15, 2004), Motorola Mobility, Inc. had requested Temporary Confidentiality treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below. The original confidentiality request was for 180-days following the date of the application (December 2010).

Exhibit Type	File Name
External product photographs.	IHDP56LS1_EX03 external photos.pdf
Test set-up photographs.	IHDP56LS1 EX07 emc test setup photos.pdf
	IHDP56LS1 EX7B HAC Test Setup Photos.pdf
	IHDP56LS1 EX7D SAR Test Setup Photos.pdf
User's Manual.	IHDP56LS1-EX08 user manual.pdf
Internal product photographs.	IHDP56LS1_EX09 internal photos.pdf

Motorola Mobility, Inc. has proceeded to market this product, and as such <u>no longer requires the Short Term Confidentiality</u>.

Motorola Mobility, Inc.; 8000 W. Sunrise Blvd, Suite A; Plantation, FL 33322, USA www.motorola.com Page 13b - 1



FCC ID: IHDP56LS1

Please contact me if you require any additional information.

Regards,

FCC Liaison

Motorola Mobility, Inc. 600 N. U.S. Highway 45 Libertyville, IL 60048-5343

E-mail: John.Lewczak@motorola.com